No	otice of Determination	on E20231	1010000	Appendix D	
To: ⊠	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Kerman Address: 850 S. Madera Ave. Kerman, CA 93630 Contact: Michael Barajas, Public V Phone: 559-846-6122	Vorks Director	
X	County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street Fresno, CA 93721		Lead Agency (if different from at (Same as above) City of Kerman Address: 850 S. Madera Ave.	oove):	
			Contact:Michael Barajas, Public V Phone: 559-846-6122	Vorks Director	
	SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nahouse): 2023010658		
	ect Title: Kerman Sewer Syster				
	ect Applicant: City of Kerman			APR 0 7 2023 TIME	
Project Location (include county): Kerman, CA (Fresno County) FRESNO COUNTY CLERK					
The of exinclu	disting gravity sewer mains within ding installation of a non-potable	the City of Kerman and 2) Water system; clarifier gear	By_ lacement of approximately 5.3 disco /arious improvements to the existing box; headworks hoist system; Turbo inor improvements as described in the	y WWTP Blowers for the	
This	is to advise that the City of K	terman ⊠ Lead Agency or □ Re		proved the above	
	cribed project on <u>March 8, 202;</u> (date) cribed project.	and has made the	e following determinations regard	ding the above	
2. [3. M 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was itigation measures [X] were mitigation reporting or monito	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [X] was \(\) was siderations [\(\) was \(\) was	is project pursuant to the provisi pursuant to the provisions of CE dition of the approval of the projest as not] adopted for this project.	EQA.	
nega	is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available of Kerman, 850 S. Madera Ave.	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project appr		
Signature (Public Agency): Michael Works Director					
Date: March 8, 2023 Date Received for filing at OPR:					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.